BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 15-04-14-09 IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING
FUNDING IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-
EXCEED  $1,000,000 FROM TRILLIUM
FOR DEVELOPMENT OF A FEDERALLY
QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER (FQHC)
SITE IN A LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED

WHEREAS, Expansion of the Oregon Health Plan continues to increase OHP members
in Lane County with a current estimated membership of 95,955 members; and

WHEREAS, 13,483 of these members are still in need of primary care assignment; and

WHEREAS, Trillium has developed an Access to Care Plan which includes funding to
Lane County for expansion of the Community Health Centers of Lane County (CHCLC);
and

WHEREAS, as part of this plan the CHCLC opened the Brookside Clinic in August of
2014 and is poised for an additional expansion and is looking for medical office space in
west Eugene or Springfield for an additional clinic;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as
follows:

1. The Board of County Commissioners delegates authority to the County
Administrator accept funding from Trillium in an amount not-to-exceed
$1,000,000 for the period April 15, 2015 through June 30, 2016 to develop an
additional CHCLC clinic and to sign all applicable documents.

2. The Board of County Commissioners delegates authority to the County
Administrator to sign a contract amendment with Pivot Architecture for space
design and construction management of the new clinic and to extend the contract
through 12/31/2015.

ADOPTED this14th day of_April . , 2015.

oy fror N

Jaly e%égzé'évich, Chair

Lan unty Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM
—




